
1.
2.

1.

2.
3.

1.

2.
3.

1.
2.

1.

2.
3.

1.
2.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.
6.

1.

2.

3.
4.

1.

2.
3.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.
8.

1.

2.

3.
4.

THE STATE COURT of HENRY COUNTY
HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr
Wednesday, September 18, 2024

 - 

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

ADAMS DARTERIUS FERNANDA STSR2024002846 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)
 

ALLEN KEYONA EVETTE STSR2024001758 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

ALLEN KEYONA EVETTE STSR2024002913 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

SPEEDING
 

ANTHONY KRISTIN C STSR2024002455 ARRAIGNMENT LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE
 

CAMARENA DE EL EMMANUEL STSR2024002842 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM RECKLESS DRIVING

SPEEDING
 

COLLIER DERRICK FRED STSR2024002841 ARRAIGNMENT COLLIER DERRICK FRED -PRO

SE

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED
 

DRIVER KAMBRIN DESAI STSR2024002933 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

LIGHT SHALL ILLUMINATE REAR REGISTRATION PLATE

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS

GIVING FALSE NAME, ADDRESS, OR BIRTHDATE TO LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

EVERHEART NITTAYA KENYA STSR2024002934 ARRAIGNMENT LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

NO PROOF OF INSURANCE

HANDS FREE GEORGIA LAW
 

HAMMOND JALEN STSR2024002935 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE

STOP/YIELD SIGN VIOLATION
 

LUCAS PRINCESS D STSR2023002175 INMATE STATUS HEARING LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM CRIMINAL TRESPASS

BATTERY

SIMPLE BATTERY

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

CRUELTY TO CHILDREN  3RD DEGREE

CRUELTY TO CHILDREN  3RD DEGREE

TERRORISTIC THREATS
 

ROBINSON RASEAN TERRELL STSR2024002788 ARRAIGNMENT LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

OPERATION OF UNREGISTERED VEHICLE

GIVING FALSE NAME, ADDRESS, OR BIRTHDATE TO LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER
 



1.

2.
3.

1.

2.
3.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.
27.

1.

2.
3.

1.

2.

3.

4.
5.

1.
2.

1.

2.

3.
4.

Page 2

HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr For Wednesday, September 18, 2024

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

SCOTT AKIL DEMARIA STSR2024002843 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

WEBB JUSTIN STSR2024002458 ARRAIGNMENT LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM CRIMINAL TRESPASS

CRIMINAL TRESPASS
 

WILLIAMS CHRISTY STSR2024002464 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW
 

CADET RACHEL STSR2024002911 ARRAIGNMENT

1:30 PM DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE

FAIL TO YIELD ROW WHEN TURNING LEFT
 

CLAY ARIA CHAPPELLE STSR2024002082 ARRAIGNMENT

1:30 PM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE

SPEEDING

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

DEDRICK EBONY STSR2024002915 ARRAIGNMENT

1:30 PM DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE
 

GLOVER DANIELLE CAPRI STSR2024001973 PLEA CHANGE REID LEIGH

1:30 PM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

SPEEDING
 



1.

2.

3.
4.

1.
2.

1.

2.

3.
4.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.
6.

1.

2.
3.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.
7.

1.

2.

3.
4.

1.

2.

3.
4.

1.

2.

3.
4.

1.

2.

3.
4.

Page 3

HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr For Wednesday, September 18, 2024

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

GORDON MARLON C STSR2024000055 INMATE/ARRAIG/FTA

1:30 PM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

NO PROOF OF INSURANCE

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

LESTER GEVONTAE LAMORRIS STSR2022000559 INMATE/ARRAIG/FTA

1:30 PM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED
 

MCDOWELL BRIANNA A STSR2023002181 ARRAIGNMENT

1:30 PM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

PERRYMAN DEANDRA MORTEZ STSR2024002912 ARRAIGNMENT

1:30 PM DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE

OPERATION OF UNREGISTERED VEHICLE

NO PROOF OF INSURANCE

IMPROPER DISPLAY OF LICENSE PLATES

CONCEALING IDENTITY OF VEHICLE
 

PETERSON JENNIFER LOUISE STSR2024002937 INMATE/ARRAIGNMENT LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

1:30 PM SIMPLE ASSAULT   FAMILY VIOLENCE

CRIMINAL TRESPASS
 

REDDING GREGORY STSR2024002491 INMATE/ARRAIGNMENT

1:30 PM TERRORISTIC THREATS

TERRORISTIC THREATS

TERRORISTIC THREATS

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS

GIVING FALSE NAME, ADDRESS, OR BIRTHDATE TO LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER
 

ROOKS ALEXIS BREANNA STSR2024002750 PLEA CHANGE ABBOTT DAVID C

1:30 PM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE

SPEEDING
 

THORNTON KEVIN ARMENIO STSR2024002710 MOTION HEARING MILLER SUESAN A

1:30 PM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

IMPEDING FREE FLOW OF TRAFFIC

LICENSE TO BE CARRIED AND EXHIBITED
 

WATKINS ISAIAH LEE STSR2024002236 ARRAIGNMENT WATKINS ISAIAH LEE -PRO

SE

1:30 PM OPERATION OF VEHICLE W/O REVALIDATION DECAL

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

GA. RES HAS 21 DAYS OBTAIN/CHANGE TAG
 

ZACHARY AZAVIOUS STSL2024002772 DV STATUS HEARING LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

1:31 PM BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

VIOLATE FAMILY VIOLENCE ORDER
 


