THE STATE COURT of HENRY COUNTY

HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr

Wednesday, September 18, 2024

		-		
Name Court Time	Case No. Statute	Hearing Type Description	Attorney	
	STSR2024002846			
9:00 AM	1. DRIVING UNDER THE INF			
	STSR2024001758	ARRAIGNMENT		
9:00 AM	1. DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED 2. FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)			
ALLEN KEYONA EVETTE	STSR2024002913	ARRAIGNMENT		
9:00 AM	1. DRIVING WHILE LICENSE 2. SPEEDING	SUSPENDED OR REVOKED		
ANTHONY KRISTIN C	STSR2024002455	ARRAIGNMENT	LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS	
9:00 AM	1. SIMPLE BATTERY FAMI	LY VIOLENCE		
CAMARENA DE EL EMMANUEL	STSR2024002842	ARRAIGNMENT		
9:00 AM	1. RECKLESS DRIVING 2. SPEEDING			
COLLIER DERRICK FRED	STSR2024002841	ARRAIGNMENT	COLLIER DERRICK FRED -PRO	
9:00 AM	1. DRIVING WHILE LICENSE	SUSPENDED OR REVOKED		
DRIVER KAMBRIN DESAI	STSR2024002933	ARRAIGNMENT		
9:00 AM	1. DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED 2. LIGHT SHALL ILLUMINATE REAR REGISTRATION PLATE 3. OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS 4. GIVING FALSE NAME, ADDRESS, OR BIRTHDATE TO LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER 5. FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)			
EVERHEART NITTAYA KENYA	STSR2024002934	ARRAIGNMENT	LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS	
9:00 AM	1. DRIVING WHILE LICENSE 2. NO PROOF OF INSURANCE 3. HANDS FREE GEORGIA LA			
HAMMOND JALEN	STSR2024002935	ARRAIGNMENT		
9:00 AM	1. DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE 2. STOP/YIELD SIGN VIOLATION			
LUCAS PRINCESS D	STSR2023002175	INMATE STATUS HEARING	LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS	
9:00 AM	1. CRIMINAL TRESPASS 2. BATTERY 3. SIMPLE BATTERY 4. CRIMINAL TRESPASS 5. CRUELTY TO CHILDREN 6. CRUELTY TO CHILDREN 7. TERRORISTIC THREATS			
ROBINSON RASEAN TERRELL	STSR2024002788	ARRAIGNMENT	LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS	
9:00 AM	1. DRIVING WHILE LICENSE 2. OPERATION OF UNREGIST 3. GIVING FALSE NAME, AL		ENFORCEMENT OFFICER	

Name Court Time	Case No.	Hearing Type Description	Attorney			
COOPE AVII DEMADIA	errep 20 24 00 20 4 2	_				
9:00 AM	1. DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED 2. FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)					
WEBB JUSTIN	STSR2024002458	ARRAIGNMENT	LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS			
9:00 AM	1. CRIMINAL TRESPASS 2. CRIMINAL TRESPASS					
WILLIAMS CHRISTY	STSR2024002464 ARRAIGNMENT					
9:00 AM	1. COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTEND 2. COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTEND 3. COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTEND 4. COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTEND 5. COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTEND 6. COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTEND 7. COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTEND 8. COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTEND 9. COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTEND 10. COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTEND 11. COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTEND 12. COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTEND 13. COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTEND 14. COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTEND 15. COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTEND 16. COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTEND 17. COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTEND 18. COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTEND 19. COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTEND 19. COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTEND 20. COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTEND 21. COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTEND 22. COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTEND 23. COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTEND 24. COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTEND 25. COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTEND 26. COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTEND 27. COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTEND 26. COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTEND 26. COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTEND 27. COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTEND 26. COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTEND 27. COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTEND 26. COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTEND 27. COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATT	DANCE LAW NDANCE LAW				
CADET RACHEL	STSR2024002911 #	ARRAIGNMENT				
1:30 PM	1. DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID 2. FAIL TO YIELD ROW WHEN T					
CLAY ARIA CHAPPELLE	STSR2024002082	ARRAIGNMENT				
1:30 PM	1. DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SI 2. DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID 3. SPEEDING 4. FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR'	LICENSE				
DEDRICK EBONY	STSR2024002915	ARRAIGNMENT				
1:30 PM	1. DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID	LICENSE				
GLOVER DANIELLE CAPRI	STSR2024001973	PLEA CHANGE	REID LEIGH			
1:30 PM	1. DRIVING UNDER THE INFLU 2. DRIVING UNDER THE INFLU 3. SPEEDING					

Name	Case No.	Hearing Type			
Court Time	Statute	Description	Attorney		
GORDON MARLON C	STSR2024000055	INMATE/ARRAIG/FTA			
1:30 PM	1. DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED				
	2. NO PROOF OF INSURANCE	. ,			
	3. FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEA	R' (RESPOND TO CITATION)			
LESTER GEVONTAE LAMORRIS	STSR2022000559	INMATE/ARRAIG/FTA			
1:30 PM	1. DRIVING WHILE LICENSE	SUSPENDED OR REVOKED			
MCDOWELL BRIANNA A	STSR2023002181	ARRAIGNMENT			
1:30 PM	1. DRIVING WHILE LICENSE	SUSPENDED OR REVOKED			
	2. FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEA				
	3. FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEA	R' (RESPOND TO CITATION)			
PERRYMAN DEANDRA MORTEZ	STSR2024002912	ARRAIGNMENT			
1:30 PM	1. DRIVING WITHOUT A VAL				
	 OPERATION OF UNREGIST NO PROOF OF INSURANCE 	ERED VEHICLE			
	4. IMPROPER DISPLAY OF L	ICENSE PLATES			
	5. CONCEALING IDENTITY O	F VEHICLE			
PETERSON JENNIFER LOUISE	STSR2024002937	INMATE/ARRAIGNMENT	LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS		
1:30 PM	1. SIMPLE ASSAULT FAMI	LY VIOLENCE			
	2. CRIMINAL TRESPASS				
REDDING GREGORY	STSR2024002491	INMATE/ARRAIGNMENT			
1:30 PM	1. TERRORISTIC THREATS				
	2. TERRORISTIC THREATS				
	3. TERRORISTIC THREATS				
	4. CRIMINAL TRESPASS 5. OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICE	20			
		rs DRESS, OR BIRTHDATE TO LAW	ENFORCEMENT OFFICER		
	,				
ROOKS ALEXIS BREANNA	STSR2024002750	PLEA CHANGE	ABBOTT DAVID C		
1:30 PM	1. DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)				
	 DRIVING UNDER THE INF SPEEDING 	LUENCE			
		MOTION HEARING	MILLER SUESAN A		
1:30 PM	1. DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)				
	2. IMPEDING FREE FLOW OF TRAFFIC 3. LICENSE TO BE CARRIED AND EXHIBITED				
	5. Brobling to be diminible	1113 DIMITSTILLS			
WATKINS ISAIAH LEE	STSR2024002236	ARRAIGNMENT	WATKINS ISAIAH LEE -PRO		
			SE		
1:30 PM	1. OPERATION OF VEHICLE	W/O REVALIDATION DECAL			
	2. DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED				
	3. GA. RES HAS 21 DAYS O	BTAIN/CHANGE TAG			
ZACHARY AZAVIOUS	STSL2024002772	DV STATUS HEARING	LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS		
1:31 PM	1. BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLEN	CE MISDEMEANOR			
	2. SIMPLE BATTERY FAMIL	LY VIOLENCE			
	3. VIOLATE FAMILY VIOLEN	CE ORDER			